Constant Contact Survey Results

Campaign Name: SACC USA BUSINESS SURVEY 1, October 2022
Survey Starts: 532

Survey Submits: 216

Export Date: 10/20/2022 11:24 AM

MULTIPLE CHOICE
1. What is your gender?

Number of  Responses

Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses Ratio
Female 70 32%
Male 146 67%

Total Responses 216 100%

MULTIPLE CHOICE
2. What is your age?

Number of  Responses

] e
>

Answer Choice 100% Responses Ratio
18-24 years old 7 3%
25-34 years old 21 9%
35-44 years old 21 9%
45-54 years old 50 23%
55-64 years old 72 33%
65-74 years old 33 15%
75 years or older 12 5%

Total Responses 216 100%
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MULTIPLE CHOICE
3. Which Chamber do you belong to?

Number of  Responses

Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses Ratio
SACC Arizona I 6 2%
SACC Carolinas | 11 5%
SACC Chicago e 27 12%
SACC Colorado | 8 3%
SACC Detroit 0%
SACC Florida (incl. Fort .
Lauderdale and Palm
Beach) 27 12%
SACC Georgia B 15 6%
SACC Los Angeles 0 0%
SACC Minnesota I 3 1%
SACC New England | 8 3%
SACC Ohio 2 0%
SACC Philadelphia 0 0%
SACC San Diego | 7 3%
SACC San Francisco and |
Silicon Valley 1%
SACC Seattle 0%
SACC Texas/Austin B 10 4%
SACC Texas/Dallas e 33 15%
SACC Texas/Houston e 33 15%
SACC Washington DC I 5 2%
SACC USA B 15 6%
Total Responses 216 100%

MULTIPLE CHOICE
1. Which party will win the majority in the Senate mid-term elections on November 8?

Number of  Responses

Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses Ratio
The Democrats 112 51%
The Republicans 104 48%

Total Responses 216 100%

MULTIPLE CHOICE

2. Which party will win the majority in the mid-term elections to the House of Representatives on
November 8?

Number of  Responses

Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses Ratio
The Democrats 92 42%
The Republicans 124 57%

Total Responses 216 100%
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MULTIPLE CHOICE
3. Will Joe Biden run for re-election as President of the United States in the 2024 election?

Number of
Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses
Total Responses 216
MULTIPLE CHOICE
4. Will Donald Trump run for President of the United States in the 2024 election?
Number of
Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses
Yes 121
No 95
Total Responses 216

MULTIPLE CHOICE

Responses
Ratio

30%
69%
100%

Responses
Ratio

56%
43%
100%

5. Which party do you think is perceived by Swedish export companies to be more trade-friendly?

Number of

Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses
The Republicans _ 66
Total Responses 216

MULTIPLE CHOICE

Responses
Ratio

69%
30%
100%

6. On September 21, the policy interest rate in the US was 3.00-3.25%. Where do you think the policy rate

(the Federal Reserve target interest rate) will be in January 2023 to battle inflation?

Number of

Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses
About the same level as now - 28
Slightly higher, 3.5-3.75% 63
Around 4% 78
Above 4.5% a7
Total Responses 216

MULTIPLE CHOICE

Responses
Ratio

12%
29%
36%
21%
100%

7. The annual inflation rate for the United States was 8.3% for the 12 months that ended August 2022.

What do you think the inflation rate will be for the 12 months ending December 20227

Number of
Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses
Lower, below 7% 33
Lower, around 7% 46
About the same level as now 77
Slightly higher, above 8,5% 39
Higher, above 9% 21

Responses
Ratio

15%
21%
35%
18%
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Total Responses 216

MULTIPLE CHOICE

100%

8. During the second half of 2021 and during 2022, the Swedish krona weakened against the dollar, and in
September 2022, 1 dollar cost 11.82 Swedish kronor. How much do you think 1 dollar will cost in Swedish

kronor at the beginning of January 2023?

Number of
Answer Choice 0% 100% Responses
Lower, below 10 kronor 16
Lower, below 11 kronor 54
About the same level as now
11.50 kronor 83
Slightly higher, above 12
kronor 52
Higher, above 12.50 kronor 11
Total Responses 216

MULTIPLE CHOICE

Responses
Ratio

7%
25%

38%

24%
5%
100%

9. The Dow Jones Industrial Average yielded almost 19% in 2021. So far, the 2022 Dow Jones Industrial
Average is down by around 20%. How do you think the Dow Jones Industrial Average will perform

throughout 20227
Number of
Answer Choice 100% Responses
Up more than 20% 1
Up 10-20% 9
Up 5-10% 23
Up 0-5% 38
Down 0-5% 34
Down 5-10% 28
Down 10-20% 64
Down more than 20% 19
Total Responses 216

Responses
Ratio

0%
4%
10%
17%
15%
12%
29%
8%
100%
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